Negotiate And Enter Into A Delegated Maintenance Agreement With The California 

Department Of Transportation (Caltrans) To Include Maintenance Activities Such As 

Weed Abatement, Litter, And Debris Removal On Specified Caltrans Highway 

On-Ramps And Off-Ramps; (2) Accepting And Appropriating Up To Three Hundred 

Seventy-Five Thousand Dollars ($375,000) From Caltrans In Connection With The 

Agreement; And (3) Making California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) Findings

S5

26-0343

Sponsors: Office Of The Mayor and Jenkins

View Report And Attachment A

View Legislation

Attachments:

This Item Was Placed On The Agenda By The January 8, 2026 Rules And Legislation